
US $44.99

Key services performed in the last 12 months

12/15/2025

08/09/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history records

 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Virginia

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: JTHAP1D22P5002166
SEDAN 4 DR
5.0L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FLEXS%2FA46jAeT1nD4PhI2779kz8FajKYT6xDNhs5j10HgY_ieZwlNttxka0iP7F2pqiws6OYR2G-gKoJzaDO_B6J6LXghadPXZ7TA3Et1rhqVgQrDZ_90EmNKBe1zgfATLfS5rJtPiZTlamZAcbtnsfw_3rCnP3fCjV5lW-L3o3mXDZdiUfyArOfHsSA43DhqOiiMUbkLLD8yj6PC6UN8jYmGYQxVcuwQddnXt4a4CbgVmU2WNEHSL6YdCC_g5rmlvIXhZKwm-5sjMXxkwNQFEjkHTctJuBz0yeq5hruSYPRHzI2TzIrYm88fatquutFuHTdX4pQIT78t2_BXW4d2Kw-yYPocTyE6X14WCYTtwhy23wOmpfwNO0XB7eutXssJIMHWZaGMcq1aYmmSK.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FLEXS%2FA46jAeT1nD4PhI2779kz8FajKYT6xDNhs5j10HgY_ieZwlNttxka0iP7F2pqiws6OYR2G-gKoJzaDO_B6J6LXghadPXZ7TA3Et1rhqVgQrDZ_90EmNKBe1zgfATLfS5rJtPiZTlamZAcbtnsfw_3rCnP3fCjV5lW-L3o3mXDZdiUfyArOfHsSA43DhqOiiMUbkLLD8yj6PC6UN8jYmGYQxVcuwQddnXt4a4CbgVmU2WNEHSL6YdCC_g5rmlvIXhZKwm-5sjMXxkwNQFEjkHTctJuBz0yeq5hruSYPRHzI2TzIrYm88fatquutFuHTdX4pQIT78t2_BXW4d2Kw-yYPocTyE6X14WCYTtwhy23wOmpfwNO0XB7eutXssJIMHWZaGMcq1aYmmSK.cfx


No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. View Toyota
disclosure

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have 10 months or
28,845 miles remaining. Con�rm with dealer or
vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2022 2023 2024

Type of owner
Personal

lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 months 11 months 1 yr. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
New Jersey,

South
Carolina

South
Carolina Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 7,830/yr

Last reported odometer reading 413 9,000 21,155

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Purchased: 2022
Personal Lease

Vehicle

11/16/2022 Lexus, a Division of
Toyota Motor Sales,
USA, Inc.

11/30/2022 10 Lexus of Route 10
Whippany, NJ
973-319-7900
lexusofroute10.com

476 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/01/2022 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Grove, NJ
Title #RV20223350076

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/30/2023 L/CERTIFIED Dealer
Whippany, NJ

03/30/2023 387 Lexus of Route 10
Whippany, NJ
973-319-7900
lexusofroute10.com

476 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FLEXS%2F4fNYUvWeeibH3bE0dHLZ22isXu1kPI8HjP6Ju5id7lLZwAKmKnEVTHq6jXwI-fnHuneIyNhymifb-mP6xavtX6cmzIgGE2l4Ax_hq3YiE3M4Mqy2UYovwqmgq4kF2MoDsIYmhOa3HNkYYBQY36GBhUX6BS0XdMtIaGAL0BmbVasg3RzqPiEJMnwf1SGWU8tsN4ARzGGNAPX2WBDWBVsuw7KWDXu87IV-dgBwoLd964c2cF2GQA1aDMAZKrq3maaVqw-PpxLIvdOBaMeS1JZol0q0DNgUbLcaAH_VCM0VKVD0pMJ9W3Oh6Bogrwlr12kcRCSd96QybcKmusijHEXR_-XX5-9dGguuIi6_OWGrWY0xaKoFs1mOvfbSKtABr0bC_ZVVgIy70SGio2TvkZY.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FLEXS%2F4fNYUvWeeibH3bE0dHLZ22isXu1kPI8HjP6Ju5id7lLZwAKmKnEVTHq6jXwI-fnHuneIyNhymifb-mP6xavtX6cmzIgGE2l4Ax_hq3YiE3M4Mqy2UYovwqmgq4kF2MoDsIYmhOa3HNkYYBQY36GBhUX6BS0XdMtIaGAL0BmbVasg3RzqPiEJMnwf1SGWU8tsN4ARzGGNAPX2WBDWBVsuw7KWDXu87IV-dgBwoLd964c2cF2GQA1aDMAZKrq3maaVqw-PpxLIvdOBaMeS1JZol0q0DNgUbLcaAH_VCM0VKVD0pMJ9W3Oh6Bogrwlr12kcRCSd96QybcKmusijHEXR_-XX5-9dGguuIi6_OWGrWY0xaKoFs1mOvfbSKtABr0bC_ZVVgIy70SGio2TvkZY.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FLEXS%2Fx_9X_cUbRgbznEmTyaQOEi4xM49I9woQ_-nIjm1NvD6f7lfb7je7GAibu9cTk1gUBSPNg9V_wB7gkxpGfeeh9LZ88fhNuRoWbxLHXXIFi4lsErmJ5WfLYnnW66sl1mpgn64iBEKbH2P_7sIzu68zSxqwSnRa3OgP77-6cp8CTvOU7m4GUEwQC27r748CKz7fChHeW13IqJe1zQB6FFPpsFJQ_MKOIVLFwQb8CZtdq-6p7Crk9AQ7qWPfgy3qfPDg4RWR7RcFHDrULsi_YniScL11wXYg6Bipx_5sEIpsc6u1JGySU1Lm2Z6k_77iVJxVDCsSzg7yORttmykvuVUyE3WPXNd6culvuvD3uK_O8L_hPkZeapX8DNLgUG-YHITLArBc7xQgEuALKlXH2Y0.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FLEXS%2Fx_9X_cUbRgbznEmTyaQOEi4xM49I9woQ_-nIjm1NvD6f7lfb7je7GAibu9cTk1gUBSPNg9V_wB7gkxpGfeeh9LZ88fhNuRoWbxLHXXIFi4lsErmJ5WfLYnnW66sl1mpgn64iBEKbH2P_7sIzu68zSxqwSnRa3OgP77-6cp8CTvOU7m4GUEwQC27r748CKz7fChHeW13IqJe1zQB6FFPpsFJQ_MKOIVLFwQb8CZtdq-6p7Crk9AQ7qWPfgy3qfPDg4RWR7RcFHDrULsi_YniScL11wXYg6Bipx_5sEIpsc6u1JGySU1Lm2Z6k_77iVJxVDCsSzg7yORttmykvuVUyE3WPXNd6culvuvD3uK_O8L_hPkZeapX8DNLgUG-YHITLArBc7xQgEuALKlXH2Y0.cfx
https://www.lexus.com/lcertified
https://www.lexus.com/lcertified


03/31/2023 Lexus of Route 10
Whippany, NJ
973-319-7900
lexusofroute10.com

476 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

04/15/2023 413 L/CERTIFIED Dealer
Whippany, NJ

04/15/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

05/23/2023 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title #DA20231431811

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/30/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aiken, SC
Title
#770020444596488

Purchased: 2023
Personal Vehicle

06/01/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aiken, SC
Title
#770020444596488

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

07/09/2023 System X Certi�ed
Installer
Thomaston, CT
860-358-0119
systemx.com/

327 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Paint protection applied

https://www.lexus.com/lcertified
https://www.lexus.com/lcertified


10/30/2023 4,883 Jim Hudson Lexus of
Augusta
Martinez, GA
706-650-9999
augustalexus.com

1,378 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Exterior trim checked

11/10/2023 5,177 Jim Hudson Lexus of
Augusta
Martinez, GA
706-650-9999
augustalexus.com

1,378 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

5,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed

05/24/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/09/2024 9,000 Virginia
Inspection Station
Baileys Crossroads, VA

Passed emissions inspection

Purchased: 2024
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,830 mi/yr

06/10/2024 9,291 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring�eld, VA

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

06/11/2024 9,798 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring�eld, VA

Registration issued or renewed

04/26/2025 15,263 Rolling Road Sunoco
Automotive
Spring�eld, VA
703-569-9233
rollingroadsunoco.com/

61 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed



06/14/2025 16,000 Virginia
Inspection Station
Spring�eld, VA

06/14/2025 16,321 Virginia
Inspection Station

08/09/2025 Rolling Road Sunoco
Automotive
Spring�eld, VA
703-569-9233
rollingroadsunoco.com/

61 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Four wheel alignment performed

08/18/2025 Brothers Garage
Arlington, VA
571-312-0459
brothersgarageperforma
nce.com/

49 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Oxygen sensor replaced

09/09/2025 18,833 Pohanka Lexus
Chantilly, VA
703-968-9100
pohankalexus.com

3,497 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed

10/06/2025 Brothers Garage
Arlington, VA
571-312-0459
brothersgarageperforma
nce.com/

49 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Exhaust system checked



12/15/2025 21,155 Rolling Road Sunoco
Automotive
Spring�eld, VA
703-569-9233
rollingroadsunoco.com/

61 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"),
License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the
United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the
other United States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service
campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or
Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 1:55:19 PM (CST)
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